
Southern Indiana 
Water/Wastewater Professionals Association 

West Region 
 

Southwest Regional Meeting 
June 20, 2024, Thursday, 11:00 am EDT, 10:00 am Evansville time 

Evansville Sunrise Pumping Station 
Hosted by: Evansville Water & Sewer 

 
Agenda 

1. Welcome and housekeeping items – thank the host 
 

a. Reminder to sign sign-in sheet – used to track attendance for IFA (send to Sarah Hudson) 
b. Reminder to turn CEU forms at the end of the meeting (send to Sarah Hudson) 
c. Reminder to review and advise any updates to the participant contact information list  
d. IFA financial applicants and recipients to describe their projects 

 
2. Next meeting 

a. September? or skip? 
b. December – AWWA conference French Lick? (Monique Riggs (monique.riggs@inawwa.org)) 
c. March 2025 – Alliance of Indiana Rural Water conference French Lick? (Kristen Henley 

(khenley@inh2o.org))  
d. Suggestions for future topics of discussion 
e. Any other suggestions?  

 
3. Overview of Evansville Water & Sewer Projects 
 
4. Tour 

 
5. Adjourn 

 
 
Questions or suggestions – Dylan Schaefer (Patoka Lake Reg Water & Sewer District) email: dylan@plrws.net,  

                                                                                          Office Phone: 812.678.8306 
 
Assistance with any water issues – Mark Harlow (Alliance of Indiana Rural Water Circuit Rider for 
Southwest Indiana) email: mharlow@inh2o.org 
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 Southern Indiana 
Water/Wastewater Professionals Association 

West Region 
 

Invitee List 
 

Alliance of Indiana Rural Water Mark Harlow    mharlow@inh2o.org  
And-Tro Water/Troy  Jackie Hilgartner    jhilgartner@psci.net   
Birdseye Water   Brittany Schepers    tobirdseye@psci.net  
Blue River Reg Water  Gary Holloway    brrwdm@frontier.com  
Blue River Reg Water  Donald Cook    drcook1039@hotmail.com  
Boonville Municipal WWTP Jill Carr     jill.carr@veolia.com  
Cannelton Municipal Utilities Chris Herzog    canneaw@psci.net  
Chandler Utilities   Rob Coghill    rdcoghill@townofchandler.org  
Chandler Water Works  Bryan Crowley    bcrowley@townofchandler.org  
Chandler Municipal WWTF Clyde King    chandlerwwtf@townofchandler.org  
Town of Chrisney  John Graham    jcgraham@psci.net 
Chrisney Water   Ben Cohoon    bcohoon@psci.net 
Crawford County Water  Kristopher Schultz   kschultz87@hotmail.com  
Cynthiana Water   Ken Gorbett    kgorbettcmu@yahoo.com  
Cynthiana Water   Cindy Schmitz    townofcynthiana@mw.twcbc.com  
Dale Municipal Water  Ray Striegel    daleclerktreas@psci.net  
Dubois Water   Joe Wehr    joe@duboiswater.com  
Dubois Water   Isaac Heeke    isaac@duboiswater.com   
Duff Water   Keith Whitsitt    duffwater@aol.com  
Town of Elberfeld  Dennis Miller    dennismiller@townofelberfeld.com  
Town of Elberfeld  Jason Allen    jasonallen@townofelberfeld.com  
Elberfeld WWTP   Scott Dowers    home1town1@juno.com  
English Municipal Water  Mike Huddleston    mh1508@aol.com  
Evansville Water   Richard Glover    rglover@ewsu.com  
Evansville Water & Sewer  Matthew Montgomery   mmontgomery@ewsu.com  
Evansville Water & Sewer  Shawn Wright    swright@ewsu.com  
Evansville Eastside WWTP Joe Dickman    jdickman@ewsu.com  
Evansville Westside WWTP Harry Lawson    hlawson@ewsu.com 
Ferdinand Water   Stephen Becher    ferdinandelect@psci.net  
Ferdinand Water/Wastewater Ben Brinkman    sewer1@psci.net  
Finch Newton Water  Don Evrard    finchnewton@att.net  
Finch Newton Water  Elisa Peters    bepeters@psci.net  
Fort Branch Water  Stacy Elpers    stacy.elpers@fortbranch.org  
Fort Branch Water  Fred Brokaw    townhall@fortbranch.org  
Francisco Water   Chuck Krieg    franciscowaterdept@gmail.com  
Francisco Water   Jonnie Watkins    clerktreasurer@townoffrancisco.com  
French Lick WWTP  Barry Wininger    barry@orangecountybeverage.com  
French Lick WWTP  Chris Mills    cmillswwtp@yahoo.com  
Fulda Regional Sewer  Kathy Seckinger    jtsinc@psci.net  
Gentryville Water  Marty Brown    brown.marty77@gmail.com  
Gentryville Water  Marcia Burdin    gentryvilletwn@psci.net  
German Township Water  Gaylene Mount    gmount@gtwd.org  
German Township Water  Richard Ward    rward@gtwd.org  
Gibson Water   Steve Jenkins    stevejenkins.gwi@gmail.com   
Grandview Municipal Water Keith Nix    grandviewtm@psci.net  
Grandview Municipal WWTP David Nix    gdvtm@townofgrandview-in.com  
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Grantsburg Water   Ken Coon    ken447triten@gmail.com  
Town of Haubstadt  Bonnie Wagner    haubstadtth@gmail.com  
Town of Haubstadt  Bryon Will    haubstadtsd@gmail.com  
Hazelton Water   Marcia Diane Hall   dianhazelton@myfrontiermail.com  
Hazelton Water   James Brines    jbbrines@ymail.com  
Holland WWTP   Ronald Groeschen   rtgl44@hotmail.com  
Holland WWTP   Scott Hunefeld    townofholland@psci.net  
City of Huntingburg  Brad Coomer    bcoomer@huntingburg-in.gov  
City of Huntingburg  Jace Merkel    jmerkel@huntingburg-in.gov  
City of Huntingburg  Gregg Miller    gmiller@huntingburg-in.gov  
Indiana American Newburgh Jason Kinman    jason.kinman@amwater.com  
Indiana American Yankeetown Roger Johnson    roger.johnson@amwater.com  
Ireland Utilities   Adam Sander    water@irelandutilities.com  
Ireland Utilities   Cassie Hulsman    office@irelandutilities.com    
Jasper Municipal Utilities  Bud Hauersperger   hauersperger@jasperindiana.gov  
Jasper Municipal Water  Tim Doersam    tdoersam@jasperindiana.gov  
Jasper Municipal Water  Darin Kemp    wfiltration@jasperindiana.gov  
Jasper Municipal Wastewater Ed Hollinden    ehollinden@jasperindiana.gov  
Jefferson Township RSD  Gary Pride    prideorsh@sit-co.net  
Leavenworth Water  Jeff Lahue    firefighter1737@aol.com    
Lynnville Water   Brian Cook    townmanager@townoflynnville.com  
Lynnville Wastewater  Jill Carr/Laurie Stockus   jill.carr@veolia.com  
Lynnville    Clerk Treasurer    townoflynnville@gmail.com   
Luce Township Sewer  Don Phillips    dphillips@ltrsd@gmail.com  
Mount Vernon Water  Chuck Gray     cgray@mountvernon-in.com  
Mount Vernon Water  Bill Curtis    bcurtis@mountvernon-in.com 
Mount Vernon WWTP  Rodney Givens    rgivens112469@hotmail.com  
Town of Newburgh  Russell Powell    rpowell@newburgh-in.gov  
Newburgh WWTP  Leon Key    lkey@newburgh-in.gov  
Newburgh WWTP  Leroy Goldsberry    LGoldsberry@newburgh-in.gov  
Newburgh WWTP  James Musser    JMusser@newburgh-in.gov  
Newburgh WWTP  Marcus Jolly    mjolly@newburgh-in.gov  
Newburgh WWTP  Sean Sanders    ssanders@newburgh-in.gov  
Oakland City Water  Raymond Mills    rlmills1958@yahoo.com  
Oakland City Water  Brenda Willis    willisbrendag@yahoo.com  
Oakland City WWTP  Timothy Dyer    timdyer59@yahoo.com  
Orleans Water   Robert Henderson   orleanstownhall@townoforleans.org 
Otwell Water   Keith Breidenbaugh   otwellwater@sit-co.net  
Owensville Water Works  Tammy Patterson    owensvillect@owensville.org  
Paoli Municipal WWTP  Amy Morris    clerk@paoli.in.gov  
Paoli    Wesley Reynolds    wesley.r.reynolds@gmail.com  
Patoka Lake Reg Water & Sewer Steve Dodd    steve@plrws.net 
Patoka Water Company  Bradley Lynch    blynch@psci.net  
Patoka Water Company  David Atkins    danddacres@msn.com  
Patoka Water & Electric  Stephanie Berry    saberry87@yahoo.com  
Petersburg Water   Jeffrey Loveless    petersburgwater@yahoo.com  
Petersburg Wastewater  Todd Jenkins    wastewater@petersburg.in.gov   
Pigeon Twp RSD   Greg Hollinden    tennysonwater112@yahoo.com  
Pike-Gibson Water  Kevin Stilwell    kevin.stilwell@pgwi.onmicrosoft.com  
Posey Township Water  Ryan Packwood    ptwcjody@blueriver.net  
Poseyville   Christina Foster    christy.foster@poseyville.us   
Poseyville Utilities  Oscur Briggeler    oscur.briggeler@poseyville.us  
Poseyville Municipal Water Jeremy Farrar    jeremy.farrar@poseyville.us  
City of Princeton   Josh Peach/Lynn Elpers   utilities@princetoncity.com  
Princeton WWTP   Bill Eubanks    billeubanks@frontier.com  
Reo Water   Alex Rothgerber    chippy2447@gmail.com  
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Reo Water   Julie Mccoy    reowater@psci.net  
Rockport Water   Andrea Hicks    rockportutilities@gmail.com  
Rockport Water   Susie Roberts    rockportclerktreasurer@gmail.com  
Santa Claus Utilities  Russ Luthy    russ.luthy@townofsantaclaus.com  
Santa Claus Water  Chris Glenn    Chris.Glenn@townofsantaclaus.com 
Santa Claus WWTP  James Pevlor    James.Pevlor@townofsantaclaus.com   
Santa Claus WWTP  Michael Johannes    mjohannes@holidayworld.com  
Springs Valley Reg Water  Lauren Emmons    lemmonssvrwd@yahoo.com  
Springs Valley Reg Water  Tom Dalton    tdalton@svrwd.com  
Spurgeon Water   Larry Julian    spurtown@gmail.com  
St Anthony Water  Roman Wagner    stanthonywater@psci.net  
St Henry Water   Curt Begle    sthwatercorp@gmail.com  
St Henry Water   Josh Stenftenagel    joshsthwater@gmail.com  
St Meinrad Utilities  Richard Niehaus    rniehaus@saintmeinrad.edu  
St Meinrad Utilities  Benjamin Brown    utilities@psci.net  
Tell City Water   Dale Poole    tcwd@psci.net  
Tell City WWTP   Duwayne Johnson   duwayne@att.net  
Tennyson Water   John Dailey    jdailey@brenntag.com 
Tennyson Water   Sarah Adams    clerk-treasurer@townoftennyson.com  
Winslow Water   Gary Mccandless    mccnd8@msn.com  
Winslow Water   Joshua Popp    joshua.a.popp@gmail.com  
 

Please update Dylan Schaefer (dylan@plrws.net) with any changes with contact info. Thank you! 
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